
56 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE- IDAHO 
CouNTY TABu: XVIII.-FARMS CLASSIFIED BY TOTAL VALUE OF FARM PRODUCTS SOLD, TRADED, OR USED BY FARM 

HOUSEHOLDS: 1~39 AND 1929 

ITEM 
(For definitions and THE STATE Ada Adams Bannock Bear La.lce Renewah Bingham 

explana.tl.ons, see text) 

.Yumber NWIIber NWI!ber NWRber VlllJtber Nwnber Number 
1 Under $250 (see text) ..... 1939 •• 5,930 416 65 260 107 130· 189 
2 1929 •• 1,434 73 39 07 57 34 56 
3 $0 (see text) •••••••••• 1939., 937 6.1 11 45 3 11 28 
,4 $1 to $99 ............... 1939 •• 1,599 144 .1.5 60 47 44 31 
5 $100 to $249 ........... 1939 •• 3,394 209 39 155 57 75 130 
6 $250 to $399 .............. 1939 .. 3,312 200 28 198 'l6 106 102 
7 1929 .. 1,868 92 26 80 53 71 82 
8 $400 to $599 .............. 1939 .. 3,551 234 40 165 82 108 11a 
9 1929 .. 2,487 115 40 121 89 68 t09 

10 $600 to $999 .............. 1939 .. 6,001 397 58. 270 146 106 265 
11 1929 .. 4,567 264 45 192 .146 93 204 
12 $600 to $749 ........... 1939 .. 2,353 150 26 110 49 44 88 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 .......... 1939 •• 6,029 430 61 226 12'1 67 ,338 
14 1929 .. 5,006 394 61 205 14'1 59 268 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 .......... 1939 •• 7,870 521 79' 261 93 43 558 
16 1929 .. 7,881 523 83 335 186 87 538 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ....... 1939 •• 4,604 330 50 141 65 26 321 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 .......... 1939 .. 5,363 252 32 168 69 27 361 
19 1929 .. 7,653 423 76 335 121 47 498 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 .......... 1939 .. 2,685 87 26 81 18 23 17Cl 
21 1929 •• 4,565 211 26 16'4 60 31 268 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 .......... 1939 •• 1,504 39 10 58 10 17 8Q 
23 1929 .. 3,002 68 21 104 29 29 171 
24 $1!),000 to $19,999 ........ 1939 .. 671 13 8 22 5 6 33 
26 1929 •• 1,383 37 10 49 13 22 50 
26 $20,000 and over .......... 1939 •• 265 12 4 7 4 ................. 14 
27 1929 .. 504 16 7 11 9 2 29 

ITEM 
(For defini t;ions and Blaine Boise Bonner 

explanations, see text) 
Fonneville Boundary Butte Camas Canyon 

Number NWI!ber NWI!ber Number Number Number Number Number 
1 Under $250 (see text) ..... 1939 .. 45 36 590 95 268 33 15 265 
2 1929 •• 13 9 39 21 7 11 8 33 
3' $0 (see text) .......... 1939 •• 13 6 42 23 17 5 6 52 
4 $1 to' $99 .............. 1939 .. 10 11 199 23 79 11 3 65 
5 $100 to $249 ........... 1939 .. 22 19 349 49 172 17 6, 148 
6 $250 to $399 .............. 1939 .. 17 25 275 50 117 17 6 209 
7 1929 .. 21 19 161 24 52 14 11 67 
8 $400 to $599 .............. 1939 .. 27 . 25 204 67 104 2Q 13 270 
9 1929 •• 21 30 170 33 68 6 11 143 

10 $600 to $999 .............. 1939 .. 52 51 242 146 120 43 31 561 
11 1929 .. 47 37 239 76 ·85 20 27 350 
12 $600 to $749 ........... 1939 .. 19 25 122 47 61 15 9 211 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 .......... 1939 •• 47 25 126 213 49 43 22 611 
14 1929 •• 47 43 162 126 57 30 21 439 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 .......... 1939 .. 45: 22 68 409 47 44 31 816 
16 1929 •• 70 31 135 249 58 37 52 811 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ....... 1939 .. 31 16 48 238 25 33. 14 483 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 .......... 1939 .. 29 a· 20 338 16 24 28 483 
19 1929 .. 69 20 55 365 36 38 48 776 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 ... ~ ...... 1939 .. 18 3 4 173 15 16 22 200 
21 1929 •• 33 7 20' 291 17 27 34 337 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 .......... 1939 .. 13 <'> <'> 99 11 9 16 94 
23 1929 •• 19· 8 7 242 12 12 15 167 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 ........ 1939 .. 16 ............... ............... 49 9 6 ·6· 51 
25 1929 •• 14 3 3 85 15 11 12 65 
26 $20,000 llhd over .......... 1939 .. 8 ................ <'> 17 3 4 <'> 18 
27 1929 •• 14 1 1 19 6 9 4 29 

ITEM 
(For definitions and Ceribou Cassia Clark Clearwater Custer Elmore Franklin Fremont 

explanations, see text) 

NIJJJiber HWIIber Number Number Number •Vllmbsr NWllber Number 
1 Under $250 (see text) ..... 1939 •• 57 91 26 95 62 96 52 64 
2 1929 .. 20 40 3 49 15 19 34 59 
3 $0 (see text) .......... 1939 •• 1,9 8 14 5 18 22 2 15 
4 $1 to $99 .............. 1939 .. 13 22 s 27 26 21 13 17 
5 $100 to $249 ........... 1939 .. 25 61 9 83 18 63 37 32 
6 $250 to $399 .............. 1939 .. 14 58 2 71 27 50 41 41 
7 1929 •• 35 40 7 50 16 31 32 21 
8 $400 to $599 .............. 1939 .. 10 57 12 91 25 45 52 44 
9 1929 •• 22 41 8 67 34 22 56 39 

10 $600 to $999 .............. 1939 •• 20 147 10 115 47 68 100 142 
11 1929 .. 39 126 25 94 43 43 121 98 
12 $600 to $749 ........... 1939 .. 6 48 3 50 12 26 43 56 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 .......... 1939 .. 34 192 11 57 60 63 ' 198 155 
14 1929;. 32 148 19 78 33 36 145 106 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 .......... 1939 .. 43 311 27 52 44 60 272 208 
16 1929 .. 53 268 29 73 65 52' 267 211 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ....... 1939 .. 26 176 14. 34 21 32 168 137 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 .......... 1939 •• 34 254 9 25 41 39 174 162 
19 1929 •• 54 289 ' 13 37 46 47 265 2!37 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 .......... 1939 •• '17 95 3 9 26 19 61 68 
21 1929 •• 28 222 10 20 29 27 113 117 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 .......... 1939 •• 11 58 5 <'> 17 l9 26 55 
23 1929 •• 26 110 1 6 27 16 54 100 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 ........ 1939 •• 5 21 2 (1) 7 9· 12 21 
25 1929 •• 25 49 4 ·3 12 11 24 38 
26 $20,000 and over .......... 1939 •• ............... 8 5 ............... 4 4 3 <'> 
27 1929 •• 9 27 2 ............... 10 8 6 8 

1 1939 county figures not shown for less than 3 farms in maximum value group or grouPs. 



CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE- IDAHO 57 
CoUNTY TABLE XVTIL~FARMS CLASSIFIED BY TOTAL VALUE OF FARM PRODUCTS SOLD, TRADED, OR USED BY FARM 

HOUSEHOLDS: t"939 AND 1929-Continued 

ITEM 
(For definitions and Gem Gooding Idaho Jeffer:;,on Jeronle Kootenai Latah 

explan&tions, see text) 

Number Nurnber. Number Nwnber Number NUJJber NUJJI.ber 
1 :under $250 (see text) ••••• 1939 •• 160 53 ' 238 138 32 519 259 
2 19,29 •• 44 12 77 27 5 87 72 

·3 $0 (see text) •••••••••• 1939 •• 38 10 28 22 5 40 10 
4 $1 to $99 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 38 13 60 32 ·a 159 68 
5 $100 to $249 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 84 30 150 84 19 320 181 
6 $250 to $399 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 75 46 121 82 20 280 185 
7 19.29 •• 33 23 68 34 11 172 93 
8 :$400 to $599 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 71 63 137 124 37 246 203 
9 19.29 .• ' 47 35 93 46 20 167 126 

10 $600 to $999 •••••••••••• ~ .1939 •• 142 143 187 188 87 259 289 
11 1929 •• 98 85 154 114 50 278 217 
12 $600 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 53 58 59 73 27 116 114 
13 . $1,000 to $1,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 143 176 188 241 115 164 222 
14 19.29 •• 115 

. 
114 159 164 53 217 211 

15 $1,500 to $2,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 144 228 233 258 228 129 244 
16 19,29 •• 147 226 192 264 '126 194 298 
17, $1,500· to $1,999 ••••••• 1939 •• 90 135 140 159 113 77 136 
18] $2,500 to $3,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 84 152 163 149 233 71 180 
19: 19.29 •• 119 204 223 237 233 118 288 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 42 47 . 97 84 120 34 112 
21 19.29 •• 57 88 170 117 197 46 183 
ll:l. $6,000 to $9,999 ••••••••.•• 1939.: 22 27 52 28 64 19 60 
23, • 19.29 •• 37 51 112 48 165 32 125 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 •••••••• 1939 •• 10 14 33 I a 29 4 20 
25 1929 •• 21 21 54 la 82 10 44 
26 $20,000 and over •.••••••••• 1939 •• 4 13 5 4 11 ................. <'l 
'27• 19.29 •• 14 1a 17 3 26 1 7 

ITEM 
(For definitions and Lamhi Law is Lincoln Ya.dison Minidoka Nez Perce Oneida 

explanations, see text) 

Nuinber Nufll.ber HlDI!ber Number Number Number Number 
1 Under $250 (see text) ••••• 1939 •• 51 26 2a 113 54 251 45 
2 1929 •• 40 16 ................. 30 a 63 16 
3 $0 (see teJ<t) •••• , ••••• 1939 •• 5 2 10 28 5 29 12 
4 $1 to $99 ••••••.••••••• 1939 •• 14 4 4 25 ,, 16 56 10 
5 $100 to $249 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 32 20 14 60 33 166 23 
6 $250 to $399 •.••••••••••••• 1939 •• 39 22 19 66 43 148 28 
7 1929 •• 28 19 9 37 14 72 19 
8 $400 to $599 ••••••••••••• ·i~::: 51 27 32 91 58 137 39 
9 38' 1a 8 46 22 122 33 

10 $600 to $999 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 70 56 56 148 131 168 75 
H 1929 •• 54 39 31 99 69 150 61 
12 $600 .to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 20 20 17 61 50 74 30 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 64 58 53 161 171 137 105 
14 1929 •• 56 51 48 148 120 176 101 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 104 120 111 178 290 161 152 
16 1929 •• 88 86 89 216 234 197 189 
17' $1,500 to $1,999 ••••••• 1939'. 49 63 68 116 163 83 102 
1a $2,500 to $3,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• - 55 109 61 117 17a 124 96 
19 1929 •• a6 113 63 204 277 179 175 
20 : $4,000' ·to $5,999 •••••.•••• 1939 •• 27 77 41 68 60 69 68 
21 1929 •• 31. 125 26 13a 155 124 91 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 34 34 ' 20 42 29 50 24 
23 1929 •• 47 a a 21 80 70 113 45 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 •••••••• 1939 •• 11 10 11 20 14 21 8 
25: 1929 •• 29 26 4 27 23 52 10 
26 $20,000 ahd over •••••••••• 1939 •• 5 6 3 3 9 6 3 
27· 1929 •• 12 4 8 4 a 21 6 

ITEM 
(For definitions and Owyhee Payette· Power 

eJg>lanations, see text) 
Shoshone Teton Twin Falls Valley 1\ashington 

Nulllbar Hu.obsr NW11ber NWJber lt'UTJJ.ber Nu111.ber Number NW1t.ber 
1 Under $250 (see text) ••••• 1939 •• 247 106 48 49 65 155 105 131 
2 1929 •• 33 15 24 5 14 30 26 54 
3 $0 (see text) •••••••••• 1939 •• 114 41 15 ............... 11 12 54 18 
4 $1 to $99 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 61 17 10 16 15 39 14 36 
5 $100 to $249 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 72 48 23 33 39 104 37 77 
6 $250 to $399 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 53 71 11 26 27 122 25 75 
7 1929 •• 49 28 1a 13 12 40 15 56 
a $400 to $599 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 52 70 29 35 3a 124 23 79 
9 1929 •• 59 3a - 20 31 17 92 17 79 

10 '$600· to $999 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• ' 98 157 67 36 96 222 60 179 
1l 1929 •• 96 a6 46 40 47 154 44 131 
12 $600 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 40 66 23 15 36 86 la 78 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 84 168 . 57 18 73 277 54 152 
14 19.29 •• a9 9a 79 23 87 198 50 119 
15 $1,500 to $2,499~ ••••••••• 1939 •• 114 175 96 9 92 530 47 164 
16 1929 •• 113 152 105 26 97 358 70 213 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ••••••• 1929;. 67. 95 66 7 58 285 30 91 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 ••••••••• -1939 •• 80 82 79 a 53 580 16 102 
19 1929 •• 113 157 102 14 115 547 31 160 
20 $4,000. :to $5,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 56 49 66 2 20 349 11 53 
21 1929 •• 45 93 85 5 54 544 15 84 
22 '$6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 33 19 37 7 23 215 8 15 
23· 1929 •• 37 71. 57 4 25 470 8 53 
24 $10,0oo to $19,999 •••••••• 1939 •• 29 9 12 (') 4 76 2 13 
25: 1929 •• 46 29 20 6 12 239 4 31 
26 $20;000 end over ••• ' •••••• 1939 •• 14 5 3 ··············· <'> 38 4 6 
Zr' 1929 •• 24 12 2 2 . . . . . . .. ~- ...... 73 1 14 

11939 colmty figures not shown for less than "3 farms in maximum value group or groups. 


